AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/15/2020 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice Chairman Nathan Todd
Commissioner Marty Ertman| Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Tony Barton
County Attorney Alex Berger | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

9:05

9:06

9:07

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

Item Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Pledge of Allegiance

Additions/Changes to Agenda

Consent Agenda

e Executive Session Minutes of December 1, 2020

e Treasurer’s Report

e Resolution 2020-22 — Official 2021 Holiday Schedule
e Tax Roll Corrections #1405 - #1429

Chairman’s Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland
Security and Weston County - THIRA

Minutes of December 1, 2020
Search & Rescue/Fair Board Agreement Sheriff Colvard
RMA Comment Period Peggy Livingston

OLD BUSINESS
Variance on State Orders
Bill from Hein Bond — County Attorney

Budget Amendment Hearing

NEW BUSINESS

Mask Mandate Jill Sears
Concerned Citizens in Support of the WC Sheriff’s Office — Health Officer Dan Fouch
County Health Officer

Courthouse Update Steve Price

Annex Update Alex Berger




Time Item Speaker

11:30  Minor Subdivision — Tank Top Subdivision Clay Anderson
11:45 Natural Resource District Caleb Carter

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman

12:00 CWCSWDD

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.
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