AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/15/2020 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Tony Barton County Attorney Alex Berger | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	• Executive Session Minutes of December 1, 2020	
	 Treasurer's Report Resolution 2020-22 – Official 2021 Holiday Schedule 	
	Tax Roll Corrections #1405 - #1429	
9:06	Chairman's Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland Security and Weston County - THIRA	
9:07	Minutes of December 1, 2020	
9:15	Search & Rescue/Fair Board Agreement	Sheriff Colvard
9:30	RMA Comment Period	Peggy Livingston
9:45	OLD BUSINESS	
	Variance on State Orders	
	Bill from Hein Bond – County Attorney	
10:00	Budget Amendment Hearing	
10:05	NEW BUSINESS	
10:10	Mask Mandate	Jill Sears
10:30	Concerned Citizens in Support of the WC Sheriff's Office – Health Officer	Dan Fouch
10:45	County Health Officer	
11:00	Courthouse Update	Steve Price
11:15	Annex Update	Alex Berger

Time	Item	Speaker	
11:30	Minor Subdivision – Tank Top Subdivision	Clay Anderson	
11:45	Natural Resource District	Caleb Carter	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.		
	Adjournment	Chairman	
12:00	CWCSWDD		
	All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the m	aeeting:	
	scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.		